PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harry E. Nicodem	05/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tonerhead, Inc.	
Street Address:	1809 South Route 31	
City:	McHenry	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11373026
Application Number:	11379717
Application Number:	11379494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126097848

Email: estenseth@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Beiser
Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37335.00.0002/14/18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Beiser

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 017637 FRAME: 0388

500105573

source=Assign02-014-018#page1.tif source=Assign02-014-018#page2.tif source=Assign02-014-018#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017637 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harry E. Nicodem of 4909 W. Route 12, PO Box 640, Richmond, Illinois 60071, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made new and useful inventions and improvements in:

Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
Serial No.		
11/373,026	03/10/2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A
,		PRINTER CARTRIDGE TESTER
11/379,717	04/21/2006	INKJET CARTRIDGE
	, .	MAINTENANCE AND REFILL
		DEVICE AND METHOD
11/379,494	04/20/2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A
,		PRINTER CARTRIDGE TESTER

WHEREAS, Tonerhead, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1809 South Route 31, McHenry, Illinois 60050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, to the applications above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said inventions, and to other applications or patents covering said inventions, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and

CHICAGO/#1499011.1

PATENT REEL: 017637 FRAME: 0390 applications hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said inventions, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignees may elect to make covering the inventions herein referred to, including any divisionals, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications; or any applications to reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference or infringement actions which may arise involving said inventions or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any applications or Letters Patent herein referred to; and he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee

CHICAGO/#1499011.1

in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set

his hand and affixed his seal.

Date: 5/4/04

Harry E. Nicodem

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Motherly

I, Catherine A Mi Callagh, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Harry E.

Nicodem, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

Notarial Seal, this 5 day of _

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL ERINE A. McCULLAGH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

CHICAGO/#1499011.1

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

REEL: 017637 FRAME: 0392